Draft Order laid before the Assembly under Article 213 of the Water and Sewerage Services (Northern Ireland) Order 2006, for approval by resolution of the Assembly

DRAFT STATUTORY RULES OF NORTHERN IRELAND

2022 No.

WATER AND SEWERAGE SERVICES

The Grants to Water and Sewerage Undertakers Order (Northern Ireland) 2022

Made - - - - 2022

Coming into operation 1st March 2022

The Department for Infrastructure (1) makes this Order in exercise of the powers conferred by Article 213(4A) of the Water and Sewerage Services (Northern Ireland) Order 2006 (2).

Formerly the Department for Regional Development; see Section 1(6) and Schedule 1 of the Departments Act (Northern Ireland) 2016 (c.5)

⁽²⁾ S.I. 2006/3336 (N.I. 21)